

Waiver to Participate

I hereby give my permission for my son named above to tryout, practice, train and/or play with a SWRFC team. In consideration of his being permitted to participate, I agree to hold harmless from any liability SWRFC, MTG Soccer, Futsal 631 and the Eastern New York Youth Soccer Association, the United States Soccer Federation, U.S. Club Soccer, EDP, USYSA and all affiliates thereof and all facilities at which these teams practice or play games. I also agree to hold harmless from any liability any SWRFC coach, assistant, officer, director, trustee or agent of any of them. I attest and verify that my son/daughter is physically fit to participate and to play soccer.

Recognizing the possibility of injury or illness, and in consideration for US Youth Soccer and members of US Youth Soccer accepting my son/daughter as a player in the soccer programs and activities of US Youth Soccer and its members (the "Programs"), I consent to my son/daughter participating in the Programs. Further, I hereby release, discharge, and otherwise indemnify US Youth Soccer, its member organizations and sponsors, their employees, associated personnel, and volunteers, including the owner of fields and facilities utilized for the Programs, against any claim by or on behalf of my player son/daughter as a result of my son's/daughter's participation in the Programs and/or being transported to or from the Programs. I hereby authorize the transportation of my son/daughter to or from the Programs.

Players Name :_____(Print)

Guardian :_____(Print) Sign:_____

Date:_____